Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7497) 333 S. State Street PO Box 45433 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 (801)324-5556 (801)324-5935 (fax) Colleen.Bell@questar.com Jenniffer.Clark@questar.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY FOR APPROVAL TO INCLUDE PROPERTY UNDER THE WEXPRO II AGREEMENT

Docket No. 13-057-13

NOTICE OF INTENT TO FILE AN APPLICATION

Pursuant to the Report and Order in Docket No. 12-057-13 and the terms and conditions of the Wexpro II Agreement, Questar Gas Company (Questar Gas) respectfully submits this Notice of Intent to File an Application seeking the approval of a certain property under the Wexpro II Agreement.

Wexpro Company (Wexpro) has purchased a property within the Development Drilling Area (as defined in the Wexpro II Agreement). Questar Gas will submit an Application on or about October 18, 2013, seeking the Utah Public Service Commission's (Commission) approval to include that property under the terms and conditions of the Wexpro II Agreement.

Questar Gas notes that Section IV-5 of the Wexpro II Agreement provides for a 60-day timeframe in which to adjudicate the matter. Accordingly, Questar Gas respectfully requests that the Commission set a time for a scheduling conference as soon after October 18, 2013 as practicable.

DATED this 3rd day of October, 2013.

Respectfully submitted,

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY

Colleen Larkin Bell (5253) Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) Attorneys for Questar Gas Company 333 S. State Street PO Box 45433 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0433 (801) 324-5556

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

This is to certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Intent to File an

Application was served upon the following persons by email on October 3, 2013:

Patricia E. Schmid Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 pschmid@utah.gov

Chris Parker Director Division of Public Utilities 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146751 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 chrisparker@utah.gov Brent Coleman Assistant Attorney General 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 140857 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-0857 brentcoleman@utah.gov

Michele Beck Director Office of Consumer Services 160 East 300 South P.O. Box 146782 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 mbeck@utah.gov

174220